
Cheyenne – Laramie County  
Economic Development Joint Powers Board 

Directors 2024-2025 
 
 

 
Brittany Ashby, Administrator 
The Align Team 
822 W. 23rd Street, Unit A 
Cheyenne, WY  82001 
307-772-9146 
bashby@thealignteam.org 
 
Shari Bremer, Sec/Treasurer 
First Interstate Bank 
401 West 19th Street 
Cheyenne, WY  82001 
307-633-8400 
Shari.Bremer@fib.com  
July 1, 2022 – June 30, 2025 
County Appointment 
 
JJ Chen, MD, MPH 
Behavioral Health Services 
Cheyenne Regional Medical Center 
2600 E. 18th Street 
Cheyenne, WY  82001 
jjchencheyenne@gmail.com 
November 1, 2017 – June 30, 2023 
Reappt: July 1, 2023 – June 30, 2026 
City Appointment 
 
Dave Keiter 
NexGen Feed Solutions 
1222 County Road 150 
Burns, WY 82053 
307-630-1088 
daverafter2k@gmail.com 
July 1, 2023 – June 30, 2026 
County Appointment 
 
 
 
 

Kevin S. Marquardt 
Double K Motors/Self Storage 
401 West 19th Street 
Cheyenne, WY  82001 
307-575-7370 
KevinSMarquardt@gmail.com 
July 1, 2021– June 30, 2024 (city&county) 
Reappt: July 1, 2024 – June 30, 2027  
Joint Appointment 
 
Josh Morris, Vice Chair 
Ardurra 
205 Storey Blvd, Suite 120 
Cheyenne, WY 82009 
307-223-2912 
jmorris@ardurra.com  
July 1, 2022 – June 30, 2025 
City Appointment 
 
Trey Rinne, Chair 
AVI Engineering 
1103 Old Town Lane, Suite 101 
Cheyenne, WY 82009 
307-637-6017 
rinne@avipc.com 
July 1, 2021 – June 30, 2024  
Reappt: July 1, 2024 – June 30, 2027  
City Appointment 
 
Mike Williams 
Jonah Bank 
205 Storey Boulevard 
Cheyenne, WY  82009 
307-773-7789 
mwilliams@jonahbank.com 
July 1, 2014 – June 30, 2024 
Reappt: July 1, 2024-June 30, 2027 
County Appointment 

Kristie Wilson, Staff/Support The Align Team, 307-772-9001, kwilson@thealignteam.org  
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